

Current issue date:	
Expiry date:	
Certificate identity number	r

15 September 2021 14 September 2024 10385207 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 13 May 2020 ISO 14001 - 13 May 2020 ISO 45001 - 13 May 2020

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

G3 Systems Ltd

Brunel Building, 11 Mereside, Navigator Park, Osprey Quay, Portland, DT5 1PY, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00025475, ISO 14001 - 00025473, ISO 45001 - 00025474

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The following services are delivered in the UK and elsewhere in the World in Secure and Non-Secure environments. Contractor, Programme and Project Management; Design and Engineering; Technical Documentation; Integrated Facility Management; Operation and Maintenance including Field Service Engineers; Training Including Programme Development and Mentoring; Infrastructure and Minor Works; Integration, Supply and in-Service Support of Hard and Soft Walled Modular Facilities; Equipment and Systems; Delivery of Emergency Services; Security and Vetting Services, Spares; Procurement and logistics.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 15-SEP-2018, Perry Johnson Registrars Inc certificate number C2018-03330

Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 15-SEP-2018, Perry Johnson Registrars Inc certificate number C2018-03331-R1

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 15-SEP-2018, Perry Johnson Registrars Inc certificate number C2018-03605

١

David Derrick Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom